

Serial No. 03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 14 of 2024

Date of order: 04.06.2024

Hiarki Langtang

vs

The State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Vaidyanathan, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellant : Mr. K. S. Kynjing, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. G. Syngkrem, Adv.

For the Respondent : Mrs. N.G. Shylla, Sr. GA

Admit.

Mrs. N.G. Shylla, learned Sr. Counsel accepts notice on behalf
of the State respondent.

Let lower court record be called for.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks time to
prepare the paper-books.

Post the matter on 21.08.2024.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(S. Vaidyanathan)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
04.06.2024
"Sylvana PS"